Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-7855  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
DESIGNER’S DATA SHEET
Part Number / Ordering Information  1/
SHF130 _6_ __ __ __
 ⏐
⏐
⏐
⏐
⏐
⏐
  L Screening 2/     = None
                          or  TX , TXV, S
 ⏐
⏐
⏐
⏐
 L Package   = Axial
                 SMS = Surface Mount
 ⏐
⏐
 L Lead Dia      = .050" standard
                  A = .040" special order
  L Voltage        4 = 400 V
                     6 = 600 V
                     8 = 800 V
SHF1304 thru SHF1308
SHF1304SMS thru SHF1308SMS
3 AMP,  400 – 800 Volts
40 - 50 nsec, Hyper Fast Rectifier
Features:
• Hyper Fast Recovery: 40  -  50 nsec